

10-04-2004

'ER	SH	EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OME	3 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	<u> 102850554</u>		L Y Docket No. IN IEL/
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ _ ▼		▼ ▼ ▼
		er of Patents and Trademarks:	Pleas	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kra	madhati Ravi			Name: Intel Corporation
	n M. Myers			Internal Address:
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.
	Other	•		
	Outlot			
E.,,	ocution Data: 00/24/2004			City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95052
CX	ecution Date: 09/24/2004			Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		
	If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applicatio	n, the	ne execution date of the application is::
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10)/883,466	В.	Patent No.(s)
			[
		Additional numbers atta	i ached'	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be m Name: <u>James Hunt Yancey</u> , <u>Jr.</u>		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
			\	_
	Internal Address: Troutman Sande	IS LLP		
	Bank of America Plaza			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Fax Number: 404.962.6828			
	Street Address: 600 Peachtree Str	eet, N.E., Suite 5200	8.	Deposit account number:
				20-1507
	City: Atlanta State: Georg	nia Zin: 30308-2216	—	20-1507
	Glate. Goog	<u> </u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Signature.			
		6.2	\mathcal{C}	Χ.
	James Hunt Yancey, Jr., Reg. No.	53 809	U)	September 27, 2004
	Name of Person Signing	Sign	natur	Date
j	Total nur	wher of pages including covi	ar cho	eet attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/29/2004 LWONDIM1 00000039 10883466

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1379604_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0255 Attorney's Docket No.:<u>INTEL7</u>

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kramadhati Ravi, residing at 89 Fairoaks Lane, Atherton, CA 94027; and Alan M. Myers, residing at 350 Sharon Park Drive, Apt. #S-6, Menlo, CA 94025; the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intel Corporation a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed June 30, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/883,466 and is entitled:

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING POROUS SILICON

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, relssued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned

Date: 9/2 / 2004

Name: Kramadhati Ravi

Date: _______, 2004

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no

PATENT REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0256

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Attorney's Docket No.:INTEL7

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kramadhati Ravi, residing at 89 Fairoaks Lane, Atherton, CA 94027; and Alan M. Myers, residing at 350 Sharon Park Drive, Apt. #S-6, Menlo, CA 94025; the undersigned. hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intel Corporation a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed June 30, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/883,466 and is entitled:

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING POROUS SILICON

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	, 2004	
Date: 9-24	, 2004	Name: Kramadhati Ravi Olan M. Myers Name: Alan M. Myers
1379597v1	-1-	Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

PATENT

REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0257